Less: Minority Interest (1.177)

Equity Value 8.717.115.686.225

Number of Shares 6.822.863.965

Equity Value per Share (IDR)  Rp1.277,63

The table 9 above shows the predicted value of the company's free cash flow in the future. It can be seen that free cash flow is

predicted to increase in 2025 and then tend to stabilize. However, if we look at the present value, we can see that since 2025 the

value will tend to continue to decline. So when added together, we will get a total equity value of Rp8.717.115.686.225 with the

Equity Value per-share Rp1.277,63. This amount is smaller when compared to the company's Book Value per Share (BVPS) at the

end of 2023 (worth Rp1.664) so based on the results of the discounted cash flow analysis, this company is not yet worthy of being

a place for us to invest.

D. Sensitivity Analysis

In this sensitivity analysis, the researcher tried to see the effect of changes in company revenues and WACC on the company's equity

value per share. The results of the analysis can be seen in table 10 below.

Table 10. Result in Balance Sheet Analysis (Expressed in Millions of Rupiah, Unless Otherwise Stated)

 Revenues Change

W
A

C
C

 80%(-20%) 90%(-10%) 100%(0%) 110%(+10%) 120%(+20%)

8% 2343,56 2641,09 2938,61 3236,14 3533,66

9% 1744,17 1966,78 2189,40 2412,02 2634,63

10% 1386,98 1564,94 1742,90 1920,86 2098,82

11% 1149,87 1298,18 1446,49 1594,79 1743,10

12% 981,01 1108,19 1235,38 1362,56 1489,74

13% 854,66 966,02 1077,38 1188,74 1300,10

14% 756,55 855,62 954,70 1053,77 1152,84

https://doi.org/10.47191/ijcsrr/V7-i7-86
http://sjifactor.com/passport.php?id=20515
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/

International Journal of Current Science Research and Review

ISSN: 2581-8341

Volume 07 Issue 07 July 2024

DOI: 10.47191/ijcsrr/V7-i7-86, Impact Factor: 7.943

IJCSRR @ 2024

www.ijcsrr.org

5620  *Corresponding Author: Muhammad Adli Dary Hanif   Volume 07 Issue 07 July 2024

   Available at: www.ijcsrr.org

   Page No. 5614-5622

The table 10 above is the author’s simulation that shows the predicted results of the earning value per share when there are changes

in the company's revenue and WACC which can be caused by several factors. At the beginning of the analysis, we already knew

that the company's equity value per share is Rp1.277,63, which shows that this company this company is not yet worthy of being a

place for us to invest. Based on table IV.10 above shows that under normal revenue conditions, PT PP London Sumatera Indonesia

must be able to reduce its WACC to 10% to being a worthy place for us to invest in and then if revenue increases by 20 %, the